
2025 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-18   Conf: 15-15   Home: 20-11   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (297), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Wood (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Bain (5), Bonn (3), Domenici (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-204), Bonn
(47-61), Bain (32-38), Domenici (24-35), Morse (22-23), Kinahan (18-20), Sol Tinajero (12-14), Wood (6-10), Domenici (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Wood, Emma .353 47-47 153 20 54 12 0 0 30 66 .431 9 0 11 1 .380 4 5 4-5 308 18 6 .982
3 Morgan, Delaney .341 42-40 123 30 42 9 1 0 25 53 .431 22 1 10 0 .436 3 4 12-13 62 4 1 .985
22 Oberkehr, Leah .335 47-45 167 42 56 1 1 1 18 62 .371 13 1 19 0 .387 0 1 50-51 85 3 2 .978
8 Bain, Katriana .330 37-32 103 9 34 9 0 1 20 46 .447 8 0 19 0 .378 0 0 2-2 39 9 6 .889
1 Kinahan, Mallory .297 36-31 101 17 30 1 0 0 9 31 .307 10 1 9 0 .366 0 1 15-20 52 13 3 .956
10 Bianco, Raissa .278 47-46 151 37 42 8 2 2 24 60 .397 17 5 11 0 .364 3 5 17-21 134 92 9 .962
99 Bonn, Isabelle .244 38-31 82 5 20 4 2 0 19 28 .341 13 0 13 0 .340 2 4 3-5 95 22 4 .967
9 O'Sullivan, Kerry .236 46-44 123 18 29 5 0 0 8 34 .276 2 2 4 0 .260 0 4 4-6 64 96 21 .884
2 Kressler, Kelsey .222 43-41 117 16 26 5 0 0 14 31 .265 4 3 20 1 .266 0 3 9-11 62 85 13 .919
5 Martin, Mattea .215 40-28 79 16 17 3 1 2 16 28 .354 17 5 21 0 .386 0 2 1-2 34 1 2 .946
42 Gilbert, Vanessa .350 20-3 20 1 7 0 0 0 6 7 .350 3 3 2 0 .481 1 0 0-0 1 5 4 .600
18 Alvord, Kodi .316 17-4 19 1 6 2 0 0 2 8 .421 2 0 1 0 .381 0 0 0-0 41 4 0 1.000
48 Morse, Shelby .296 30-23 27 1 8 0 0 1 7 11 .407 0 0 3 0 .296 0 0 0-0 7 35 1 .977
4 Orr, Addison .265 20-13 34 3 9 1 0 0 2 10 .294 7 0 4 0 .390 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
12 Mohr, Ginna .167 7-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
26 Domenici, Gianna .154 11-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 .154 4 0 3 0 .353 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
55 Ray, Parker .143 16-5 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 2-2 9 1 1 .909
77 Beattie, Aspyn .111 14-2 9 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 1 1 3 0 .273 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
19 Jaenichen, Serenity .000 24-4 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 3-6 4 5 1 .900
16 Wilkie, Kendall .000 17-0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 47-47 1347 240 386 61 7 7 207 482 .358 132 24 161 2 .358 13 29 125-148 1015 412 83 .945
Opponents .276 47-47 1321 207 364 44 9 20 171 486 .368 122 27 119 10 .347 10 44 82-102 982 389 82 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
48 Morse, Shelby 1.51 12-5 27 21 12 6-0 3 143.1 129 45 31 23 63 15 4 4 .239 2 13 1 2 17
7 Wood, Emma 2.59 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 2 27.0 29 18 10 6 6 3 1 0 .279 2 3 0 1 6
62 Domenici, Ava 3.75 9-4 24 21 1 0-0 0 84.0 110 73 45 41 27 14 2 5 .324 6 8 0 3 16
1 Kinahan, Mallory 4.10 5-6 19 3 0 0-0 1 54.2 54 40 32 32 19 9 2 5 .256 6 2 0 1 4
6 Sol Tinajero, Larisa 5.01 2-2 13 1 0 0-0 3 29.1 42 31 21 20 4 3 0 6 .331 4 1 0 3 1
Totals 2.88 29-18 93 47 13 6 9 338.1 364 207 139 122 119 44 9 20 .276 20 27 1 10 44
Opponents 3.59 18-29 79 47 20 2 1 329.2 386 240 169 132 161 61 7 7 .287 31 24 0 13 29



2025 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Alvord, Kodi 45 41 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Domenici, Gianna 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
3 Morgan, Delaney 67 62 4 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wood, Emma 332 308 18 6 .982 18 6 4 .600 0 0
22 Oberkehr, Leah 90 85 3 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Morse, Shelby 43 7 35 1 .977 0 22 1 .957 0 0
99 Bonn, Isabelle 121 95 22 4 .967 1 47 14 .770 3 0
10 Bianco, Raissa 235 134 92 9 .962 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kinahan, Mallory 68 52 13 3 .956 1 18 2 .900 0 0
5 Martin, Mattea 37 34 1 2 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kressler, Kelsey 160 62 85 13 .919 7 0 0 — 0 0
55 Ray, Parker 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jaenichen, Serenity 10 4 5 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Beattie, Aspyn 10 9 0 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bain, Katriana 54 39 9 6 .889 0 32 6 .842 5 0
9 O'Sullivan, Kerry 181 64 96 21 .884 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Orr, Addison 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sol Tinajero, Larisa 5 1 3 1 .800 0 12 2 .857 0 0
62 Domenici, Ava 20 1 14 5 .750 1 24 11 .686 0 0
42 Gilbert, Vanessa 10 1 5 4 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mohr, Ginna 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wilkie, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1510 1015 412 83 .945 60 164 40 .804 9 0
Opponents 1453 982 389 82 .944 30 250 44 .850 3 0


